1	COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
2	BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
3	
4	In the Matter of:
5	
	ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF BIG)
	RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION)
	FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC)
	CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY) Case No.
	AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION OF) 2022-00433
	A NEW TRANSMISSION)
	OPERATIONS CENTER AND AN)
	ORDER AUTHORIZING BIG RIVERS)
c	TO DISPOSE OF PROPERTY)
6	
7	NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS
8	FOR BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION
9	Comes Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers"), by counsel, and hereby
10	notifies the Kentucky Public Service Commission of a change of address. Big Rivers
1	has transitioned to its new headquarters facilities and its updated street address
12	and mailing address are as follows:
13	Big Rivers Electric Corporation
4	710 West Second Street
15	Owensboro, Kentucky 42301
16	
L 7	P.O. Box 20015
18	Owensboro, Kentucky 42304.
19	The phone number and electronic mail address for Big Rivers have not changed.
20	
21	
22	
23	
1	

1	This 16th day of February, 2023.
2	
3	
4	Respectfully submitted,
5	
6	
7	<u>/s/ Edward T. Depp</u>
8	Edward T. Depp
9	DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP
10	101 South 5th Street, Suite 2500
11	Louisville, KY 40202
12	Telephone: (502) 540-2347
13	Facsimile: (502) 585-2207
14	tip.depp@dinsmore.com
15	
16	M. Evan Buckley
17	DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP
18	100 West Main Street, Suite 900
19	Lexington, KY 40507
20	Telephone: (859) 425-1000
21	Facsimile: (859) 425-1099
22	evan.buckley@dinsmore.com
23	
$\frac{24}{2}$	Counsel to Big Rivers Electric Corporation
$\begin{array}{c} 24 \\ 25 \\ 26 \end{array}$	29510912.1